take into account positive or negative cash flow associated
with balance sheet changes (e.g. work down of accounts
receivable).  Higher values indicate better debt repayment
ability.

Excess of revenues over expenses
plus depreciation plus interest
expense over principal payments
plus interest expense.

Long-term debt to fund
balance

Higher values for this ratio imply a greater reliance on debt
financing and may imply a reduced ability to carry additional
debt.  A declining trend is positive.

Long-term debt divided by long-term
debt plus unrestricted net assets.

Glossary of Financial Ratios

34

 = Quarterly Goal (from budget or proforma)  Goal Not Met
   Goal Met

Page 1 of 10

September 4, 2013 District Board Meeting
City of Alameda Health Care District
2009-2013 Goals and Objectives

FY 2013 Fourth Quarter Update

(April - May - June) Year End Update

35

 = Quarterly Goal (from budget or proforma)  Goal Not Met
   Goal Met

Page 2 of 10

Financial Strength

Achieve long-term financial viability

Initiatives Status

(A) STRATEGY: Meet or exceed budgeted Net Income of $613,695 by end of FY 2013 Q1
(Jul-Sep)

Q2
(Oct-Dec)

Q3
(Jan-Mar)

Q4
(Apr-Jun)

Goal
Reached

Achieve Orthopedic Proforma Annual Net Income: $596,000  N/A $116,000 $179,000 $301,000 $596,000

Actual N/A ($179,112) $149,201 147,961 118,050

Achieve Wound Care Proforma Annual Net Income(Direct Only): $46,000 ($51,000) ($19,000) $30,000 $86,000 $46,000

Actual ($63,317) $8,744 ($912) ($45,070) ($100,555)

Achieve Waters Edge Proforma Annual Net Income: $1.34 M (August 1, 2012) $4,000 $196,000 $500,000 $642,000 1,342,000

Actual 403,952 $1,046,067 $966,276 1,025,290 3,441,585

NOTES Q1 (Wound Care):  variance to goal a result of budget assumptions that began in July and patient care that began in late July.

(B) STRATEGY: Cash Collections at or above actual Net Revenue Q1
 (Jul-Sep)

Q2
(Oct-Dec)

Q3
(Jan-Mar)

Q4
(Apr-Jun)

Goal
Reached

Baseline: $73.6 M (FY2013) $16.5 M $18.4 M $19.0 M $19.7 M $73.6 M

Actual $12.9 M $21.6M $17.4M 20.2M 72.1M

NOTES Q1: Medical billing issues. P&L to Cash Lag omitted. Medi-Cal delay at the end of June = approx. $800,000 in cash.

(C) STRATEGY: Achieve three (3) financial thresholds necessary to consider and present an employee wage increase or one-time bonuses to the
Board of Directors by end of FY2013.

Goal
Reached

Positive Net Margin for six (6) consecutive months Not achieved – FYE Negative Margin ($2.4 Million) No

Reduction in AP days to 90 days or less  Not achieved – FYE days at 149 No

Minimum of 15 days cash on hand for four (4) consecutive months  Not achieved – FYE days cash 11.5, without LTC medi-cal overpayment